SCHOOL DISTRICT
ANNUAL BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2008/2009
SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT YEAR
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 2008/2009
OFFICE LOCATION TELEPHONE NUMBER
180-10200 Shellbridge Way 604-214-2600
CITY/PROVINCE POSTAL CODE
Richmond, BC VBX 2W7
WEBSITE ADDRESS
http:/iwww.csf.bc.ca

NAME OF SUPERINTENDENT
Mario Cyr

NAME OF SECRETARY - TREASURER
Guy Bonnefoy

DECLARATION AND SIGNATURES

We, the undersigned, certify that the attached is a correct and true copy of the Annual Budget of School District No. 93 (Conseil
scolaire francophone) for the year ended June 30, 2009.

SIGNATWG OF SECRETARY - TREASUR

SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DATE SIGNED
SwWEL(
DATE SIGNED
T2 lsc
DATE SIGNED

JunEH /ﬂg N

& NS

Printed: June 16, 2008 14:24:3

S

Version: 6751-3991-3.67




SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
2008/2009 ANNUAL BUDGET

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCHEDULES

Operating Fund

Printed: June 16, 2008 14:24:3

Revenue and Expenditure

Revenue By Source

Expense By Object

Expense By Function and Program

FTE Employees By Function and Program

Schedule A1
Schedule A2
Schedule A3
Schedule A4
Schedule A5



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)

OPERATING FUND

ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE
TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)
620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 Investment Income
Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)

Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes

Total Salaries
Employee Benefits

Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Capital Asset Purchases
Local Capital

REDUCTION OF UNFUNDED LIABILITY
Empioyee Future Benefits and Vacation Pay

Budgeted Prior Year Operating Surplus Appropriation

Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits
BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT
Total Expense

Interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases

Interfund Transfers - Local Capital & Other
Reduction of Unfunded Liability
Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits

TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Printed: June 16, 2008 14:24:3

2008/2009 PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
4,090.065 3,913.938
4,090.065 3,913.938
56,099,910 55,811,264
9,900 9,900
24,500 147,000
325,000 510,000
56,459,310 56,478,164
18,746,134 18,084,223
3,485,020 3,431,700
1,850,762 1,849,663
2,492,314 2,441,368
1,767,298 1,791,685
1,433,274 1,432,500
29,783,802 29,031,139
6,583,220 6,550,555
36,367,022 35,581,604
23,092,974 23,514,546
59,459,996 59,006,240
(3,000,686) (2,618,076)
(225,000) (225,000)
(3,225,686) (2,843,076)
7,800,000 8,860,586
4,574,314 6,017,510
59,459,996 59,096,240
225,000 225,000
59,684,996 59,321,240

Schedule A1

Version: 7483-0158-.659



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
OPERATING FUND Schedule A2
ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

2008/2009 PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET

620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 50,039,336 48,760,166
627 INAC Recovery
629 Other Ministry Of Education Grants (Specify)

Lease costs 1,833,507 2,200,476
Pay Equity 100,251 100,251
Literacy Grant 40,114 40,114
Olep and Minority Language Grant 4,029,202 4,652,757
123 Ready set GO 57,500 57,500
56,099,910 55,811,264
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 0 0
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 0 0

640 OTHER REVENUE
630 School Referendum Taxes
642 Other Schoot District/Education Authorities
643 Summer School Fees
644 Continuing Education
647 Offshore Tuition Fees
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)

Miscellaneous 9,800 9,900

9,900 9,900

650 RENTALS AND LEASES 24,500 147,000
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 325,000 510,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) 56,459,310 56,478,164

Printed: June 16, 2008 14:24:3 Version: 1020-3245-6714



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)

OPERATING FUND
ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

Schedule A3

2008/2009 PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES
110 Teachers 18,746,134 18,084,223
105 Principals and Vice Principals 3,485,020 3,431,700
123 Educational Assistants 1,859,762 1,849,663
120 Support Staff 2,492,314 2,441,368
130 Other Professionals 1,767,298 1,791,685
140 Substitutes 1,433,274 1,432,500
29,783,802 29,031,139
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 6,583,220 6,550,555
Total Salaries and Benefits 36,367,022 35,581,694
SERVICES AND SUPPLIES
310 Services 6,195,508 6,876,155
330 Student Transportation 6,706,008 6,029,198
340 Professional Development and Travel 2,359,810 2,399,574
360 Rentals and Leases 3,478,031 3,695,476
370 Dues and Fees 65,545 96,000
390 Insurance 38,000 36,500
412 Interest 18,000 16,000
510 Supplies 3,460,899 3,427,700
540 Utilities 771,173 937,943
Total Services and Supplies 23,092,974 23,514,546
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) 59,459,996 59,096,240

Printed: June 16, 2008 14:24:3 Version: 8845-8881-8122



860141 y-99P9 UOISBA

L PTEEYL

LBBZUOLY . DETeYT

e DL

TS

e VERVORIBL

0 0

0 ‘0

i 0 0

00001

| GhO'08E _8SV'ECS

- 0000}

L svashe

4472

000'5¢ . 9L0'Z8

6£€'6/9'L 00072

ZA0ZLL') _yeg'gee

__ yuogoungeoy

| 900'928 , 000’5k
000001

£EE'BYL 0002

000'00L

LBy vl

mo . SEV'ZGL

7T A

. ZZ0'08G"L

020'G8Y'e . loLE6s'8L

29/°658'}

CBLYIS9LL | 65E'98E"}
SIRHVIVS

aviol . s3lniis8ns

orL

L'pV 3lnpaydg

.Lsuest

T sInvEvE

TV 2

SIVIVS
1STVYNOISSIJOUd:
; Y3H10
0gk

44V1S
1d0ddNns
[174 28

600Z/800Z WVIO0Ud ANV NOILONN A8 3SNIAXA - 139aNg TVNNNY

SIRVIVS

| BLLYOE

T g

SLNVISISSVY

© TTVNOILVONG3

€Tl

L LI0EET

WS

525°61

LES'EZ0'L

SARvIVE
STVdIONINd JDIA.
ANV SIVdIONINd
S04 o oLy

SY¥IHOVAL

ANAd ONILLVYE3dO
(euoydoauey ailejods jlosu0d) £6 ‘ON LOKILSIA TOOHIS

. sdi¥vivs

STyl 800 '94 SuUnf paluLiy

_ 6L SNOLLONN4 TV.IOL

Buimo.iog Aresodws | uo 1sa.l $6'6
- . SUBOTY g U0 1S90 266
e \ONILYHIO) STDINMAS 1830 6.

. Luohoung ejo

Buisnop €4/
uonepodsue. | JUBPNIS 0L L
auoydoaue.4 BII00S |BSUOD 597 -
_ Uomegsuiwpy Suisnol pue uonepiodsuel) |y

ONISNOH ONV NOLLVIHOJdSNVYL L

guopdung &0l

suoydoole. 4 8.[RI00S (BSUOD §9G

; SOLIINN 05G -
i e o SPARIOJE) JO SMUBUBIUIB ZG°G
. . suonessdQ soueUBIUR 055
LogeSIILpY soueuslu N pue suogessdO L'

FONVNILNIVIN ONV SNOLLYNIJO § -

ouoydooue . BIRI09S 9SO S9Y
UOREASIUIWPY SSUisng L1y
SOUBUIBACD) 101SIC] KOS O

UOREASUIUDY UOREONPT LY

....NO!

_} uopauny fejoy

suoydooue. 4 m:m‘.ow‘m‘ esuo) mwp .

 SIUBPNIS BJ04S 4O Z9')

UOTEASIILIPY 100U0S 1L
uogeonpd ruBLogy Le'L
abenbuen) puooes e se ysiuz g}

BuipsWoD g0t
_ seomeg ARAM L0}
, sweibold B8RO 0

uogonasu| 2pGeN Z0')

~NOLLOONISNI L !
NOILONNS




BYY(-ZG86-BEIY UOISIBA SHZHL OOZ ‘9L SUNP AUl

OVZ'960'6S . i 9B6ESY'eS  _ VIBTEOET 77 N T o..zogeRLeT . .. 6°L SNOILONN4 TVIOL

0 0 0 0 0 0 6 uopoung jejo o o
‘0 [0 ; i . W i o BuimoLiog Aesodiss | U0 1S90l 66
0 <0 R ! . . . SUBOT Hueg U0 1S9I0If 26'6

: . ..1ONILY¥3d0) S3DINMAS 1830 6

| SY6'690'9 | 90/'102'9 2006229 0022y L 00L'L 000°GE o L uopouny fejo} } )
052’51 , J008'Sk . .. 0SSk . 0 . L 0 B oo ... Busnonery
SYE'ELO'D | 8050699 8050699 0 : 0 ) ) uogepodsue | WopNIS 04
0 0 , o U, ‘o suoydooUR 1 BIIRIOOS [9SU0D) GT'/L
wive 10099 BT - 12N . V< SR TV ) Loo'se . ... uoheasuiupy Buisnop pue uogepodsues | Ly

ONISNOH ONV NOLLVIBOdSNYYL L

SBS0E8'6 L SSY'OrE’oL A4 900'ELL'L £06'861 £0L'V16 . guopaund ey
0 .0 B 0 ! ; 0 o suoydooue.L | 811003 BSUOD §I'G
- £p6'L56 AN el i) . 0 ) SONIN 9SS
OLZNE 0T Q7% 0 s e .0 e SPUOUG) 4O SOUBUBIUIRIN 2G°G
0462458 | 2GS 2907818 | ore'e00't | ess6LL ms0Z8 ) suoesedQ SoUBBIIEI 055
- Zov'ssz | ooLVET . 000°8LL 09’901 sl . 9l0'z8 ) ‘ UOREASIUIUIPY S0URUGILR I PUE SUORIRdO LPS

JONVNILNIVA ONV SNOLLVHAMO §

. 0R0'ZLLS 819Gy Sy 162 £11BY0°Z PERUE BEE'GIO'L : _p uogouny jejoy

0 ;0 o _i0 i 0 . C auoydooiiel 4 BHEIOOS |BSUOD 59
6948664 uRsL | SYE068 DA N 1 T4 . S SO00OR8 . benegsiuiupy ssauisng Ly
005'622 005252 -V ; 000’50} 000’ 000'00} BOURLIBAOS IOLASI 1004IS OF'Y
19£'068'7 9¥0'06E'T | 000'ESr') . 9v0'L26 SLLLLL . EEC'BYL ) uole Sy BUOREONDT LL'Y
oo NOLLVHISININGY LOIMLSIO Y

089'680'8C | S1T708'L8 - z10'680'y _erl'egL'ee __£8L°600'9 09E'651°4T .. _buopoung jejo)
L0 ;

auoydosue L SIS JBSU0D 69
SUBPMS BIUS O 29
T ‘uoneonps Buinuguod L9y
e O ettt e s, JOOYOS SDWIUNG OFT)
Cnzsu oBLvEEE o UORBSIUILIPY J00U0S L'}
{805 - 4T e voeonp3 reuibuogy LET)
WL L SEVEZS e . SDenbUE pUOSRG B SR YSIBUT OFL
50918 | TBO'ESRYE i T ; vogeonp3 e1osds 01f
0'ESk. ... L TEB'STL i OWEIS ;
BSESRL . wewB. .. 86MEl L0s9'158 b GUBTGN L SYLBL e
o €5t CESL B i , o e , _ suribold 180RD EVL
L WE'LIOYE 81916992 CuBoRE | 2080892 878'EL6'E T VI L o _uoponysuf e Z0'L
NP R R R ST S NOILLONYASNI |
13oang 3sN3dE T s3iiddns T glisanaa §1i43Nag S3VIVS NOILINNS
HVIA . 13oana | ANy aNv EEVCY T E] Iviol
O ! V10l = ED SANWYIVS
; 6002/8007 005-00¢ TvioL L 00z

oooiool

o o o o ©
o o oo o

Li6'198'S orezy 9T
| 269'182 900'16€ L 089191
B8 40 S 17 A S - - 174
{ SLOOKEY 9661V’ e
. 029’128 L4978 YE0'ESL ..

6002/800Z NVYDOUd ANV NOILONNL Ad ISNIAX3 - 139AN49 “IVNNNV
GNNd ONILYAHIJO
YV sInpayog (auoydoduely a11e|09s |195U0D) £6 "ON LOIILSIA TOOHIS



9107-28¥E-088E UOISBA

SV 8Inpaysg

05 DOT

e LY

LBHOB9 T o0vet VIEL0E

. 0SZ0

0. ... 05D

44

00004

000y
;0520

.0006

. 000'L

000'81

LB

000

221514

d3H1O

L. ek

STVNOISSIdoNdT | 4dvis

1¥0ddns
(1749

21989 00V 6€ | biveee

‘L0 0090 W9
” BT

5L oogLL

. SINVISISSY SIVdiONIud 39

. TYNOILYONGa aNv

: SIVdIONRId
€24 : S0 oLl

... vuomunimiol

6002/800Z WVID0Ud ANV NOILONNA A8 S3IAO0TdWI 314 - 139ANnd TVNANNY

GNNd ONILLVYIdO

(auoydooueyy ailejoss |18SU0)) €6 "ON LO1¥1SIA TOOHOS

STPL B00Z 9} 2Unp el

-1 SNOILONNA TV1OL

L uopoung jejo

e Busnoyesy
uogelsodsued | JUSpnIS 0772
suoydoaiield 81003 JBSUCD G9'L

| ogesmiupy Buisnop pue uotepiodsie. ) Ly)
ONISNOH ANV NOILVLIHOdSNVYL £

§Yonoung ejo)

auoydooue ] BUIB|00S [IBSUOD 59'G
SOMIN 95°S
SPUNOIS) JO SOUBLBIRIN ZG'G
. suonessdQ SOUBUSIUBIN 05
Lo ASIUIUPY SdUeUsiUR pue suogesedO Li'g
JONVNILNIVN ANV SNOILYY3dO S -

atoudooue. BI09S [IBSU0D SO
SOUBUIONOD) OLISIC OIS Oy
LOREOSMIHUDY UOREONDT LI

_NOILVULISININGY LOIMISIAY .

_} uopoung jejoy

SU0ydodUR 1 BUIEI0IG [PSUOD GO'L
... o'
SIBPIS BIYS HO TY'L -

_bogeonps Buuguod 19}

R mwo_g >._,mﬁ_|_ 0}
B e
uogonLS] BNGON 20')




ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire
francophone) (called the "Board") to adopt the annual budget of the Board for the fiscal year
2008/2009 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as amended from
time to time (called the "Act").

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the annual budget
adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone) Annual
Budget Bylaw for fiscal year 2008/2009.

3. The attached Schedule "A1" showing the estimated revenue and expenditure for the
2008/2009 fiscal year and the total budget bylaw amount of $ 59,684,996 for the
2008/2009 fiscal year was prepared in accordance with the Act.

4. The"A" Schedules are adopted as the annual budget of the Board for the fiscal year
2008/2009.

READ AFIRST TIME THE _J| DAY OF gubgé , 2008,

READ ASECOND TIMETHE _ )} DAYOF _gu ny/= ,2008;
READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE _2| DAY OF __ J£(4 nNE |, 2008.

(Corporate Seal) Chairperson of tZe Board

Secretary Tre Ul\l

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 93 (Conseil scolaire
francophone) Annual Budget Bylaw 2008/2009, adopted by the Board the 3 [ day of

UG 2008.

Printed: Juns 16, 2008 14:24:3



